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No. A-23011/0l/2019-Ad.II 
Government of India 

Ministry of Corporate Affairs 

Claim made 
To place him above Smt. P 
Valsala as he was 
promoted from the post of 
UDC to the post of JTA on 
notional basis w.e.f. 
10.08.2016 i.e. the date of 
promotion of Smt. P. 
Valsala. 

He was recruited against 
VY-2011-12 but incorrectly 
shown against VY 2012-13. 

To place him above Sh. 
Shyam Bihari as his rank 
was higher than the latter 
in the result declared by 
the sse. 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Subject: Seniority list of Junior Technical Assistants (JTA) in Ministry of Corporate Affairs as 
on 01.04.2018 and 01.01.2019. 

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Ministry's OM of even number dated 05.02.2019 
on the subject mentioned above and to forward herewith the final seniority lists of JT As as on 
01.04.2018 and 01.01.2019. 

2. Errors and omissions pointed out in the provisional seniority lists, circulated vide the 
aforementioned OM have been examined and necessary changes incorporated. The seniority 
related claims of three officials namely, Sh. K Ravindranathan, Sh. Muhammad Shamim Siddique 
and Sh. Mohanunad Akhtar have been acceded to, resulting in shifting of their positions in the 
lists as indicated below: 

N arne of Official CommentsjExamination result 

Sh. Mohammad Akhtar 

Sh. K Ravindranathan 

Sh. Muhammad 
Shamim Siddique 

After examination it was found that Sh. 
Ravindranathan was promoted to the 
post of JTA on notional basis w.e.f. 
10.08.2016 i.e. the date of promotion of 
his junior Smt. P. Valsala vide Office 
Order No.A-32012/04/2017-Ad.II dated 
02.02.2018. Accordingly, the claim of Sh. 
Ravindranathan has been acceded to and 
he is placed above Smt. Valsala. 
RD (ER) has confirmed that the 
requisition against which Sh. Siddique 
was recruited had been placed with SSC 
on 25.07.2011. Accordingly, Sh. Siddique 
is placed in the seniority lists against 
vacancy year 2011-12. 
Based on the inputs received from 0/0 
RD (NR) it has been found that Sh. 
Shyam Bihari was inadvertently placed 
over Sh. Akhtar while fixing regional 
seniority of JT A. In the recommendation 
of SSC, Sh. Akhtar was at S No.1 and Sh. 
Shyam Bihari was at S No.2. 
Accordingly, Sh. Akhtar is placed above 
Sh. Shyam Bihari. 



(ManiS~ar Sahay) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Ph. No. 2338 3507 

.\ -2- 

4. The requests made by officials for minor changes /updation of educational qualifications 
etc. has been updated in the final seniority lists. The other representations received on the seniority 
list circulated vide OM dated 05.02.2019 which are not acceded to have been disposed of through 
appropriate response to the respective representing officials. 

5. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. 

End: As above. 

To 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

All RDs-for circulation amongst the officials concerned. 
ROe, CRe, ICLS Academy. 
Joint Director, ICLS Academy. 
Officers Concerned posted in Hqrs. 
E-gov. Cell for uploading on MCA Website (Employee Corner-under Seniority) 



, Sanctioned Strength = 233 (DP-117, DR-116) 
Actual Strength on 1.04.2018 = 196 (DR-83, DP-113) 

Final Seniority List of JTAs as on 01.04.2018 (Grade pay-4200, Pre-revised) 

" .~ 
SNo. ~ 'Name of Official Educational Date of Date of entry into/as DR/DP Category Place of posting Remarks 

Sh.lMs. qualification Birth Govt, JTA 
service 

Year-2001-02 

I. M.M. Kulkarni (SL-02) M.CoM 25.12.1978 16.2.2004 16.02.2004 DR UR ROC Mumbai 

Year-2004-05 

2. J. Velpari 121h Std 22.03.1959 07.12.1981 20.09.2004 DP UR ROC, 
Coimbatore 

Year-2006-07 

3. Sh. Vijay Shanker Tiwari M.Com., 01.11.1982 18.092008 18.09.2008 DR UR ROC-Cum-OL, 
LL.B. Bilaspur 

Year-2008-09 

4. K. Israel B.A. LLB 13.05.1958 25.02.1983 08.04.2009 DP SC ROC Hyderabad 

Year-2009-10 

5. P. Ganesan B.Com 04.05.1960 07.05.1984 02.07.2009 DP UR ROC, Kerala 

6. S. Dinesh kumar HSC 28.07.1968 10.12.1987 24.02.2010 DP UR OL, Chennai 

7. Smt. Chitra Guha BA 28.03.1960 23.06.1988 19.03.2010 DP UR OL Kolkata 

8. A.R. Narete M.CoM, 30.05.1986 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR UR OLMumbai 
MCM 

(SL-I) 
9. M.K. Bharti (SL-4) M.CoM 01.06.1984 16.09.2011 16.09.2011 DR OBC ROC Goa 

10. Shri Pushpendra Meena BA 22.10.1983 28.09.2011 28.09.2011 DR ST ROC Ahmedabad 
(SL-6) LLB 

Year-2010-11 

II. Smt. Asha Singh Arya M.Com 14.7.1983 29.8.2012 29.08.2012 DR SC ROC Mumbai 

12. S.R. Chavan M.COM, 25.01.1961 03.09.1983 10.12.2010 DP UR ROC Mumbai 
LLB 

13. M.S. Patil MA 12.07.1960 07.06.1983 10.12.2010 DP SC ROC Mumbai 

14. Smt. Kavita Tripathi B.A 25.02.1961 07.04.1981 23.12.2010 DP UR ROC Kanpur 

15. Sl11t. Manju Agarawal M.A 09.07.1960 09.04.1981 23.12.2010 DP UR ROC Kanpur 

16. Sh. Dinesh Kumar Bhatia B.Com 04.04.1961 01.07.1981 15.04.2011 DP UR ROC cum OL, 
Jaipur 

17. Smt. Kuldeep Kaur B.A 29.05.1958 12.09.1983 7.03.2011 DP SC ROC Delhi 

18. A.R. Mane HSC 10.05.1959 11.07.1988 18.03.2011 DP SC OL Mumbai 

19. A. Latha B.Com 15.12.1965 15.04.1982 09.06.2011 DP UR ROC, Chennai 



j 
20. M. Nagamalleswara Rao SSC, BCC 8.06.1966 01.10.1990 04.07.2011 DP SC ROC Hyderabad ~ , , 

, 21. Smt. DG Khandori SSC 15.5.1958 14.6.1982 29.05.2012 DP ST OL, Mumbai 

• III '-7 Year-2011-12 

22. M. Marbaniang B.A. 20.12.1959 13.08.1981 11.07.20 II DP ST ROC Shillong 

23. Smt, Neeta Lakra Matriculatio 05.05.1962 30.09.1983 01.07.2011 DP ST ROC West 
n Bengal 

24. T.J. Elicida B.Com 04.05.1964 08.03.1993 3.05.2012 DP SC ROC Bangalore 

25. A.S. Kanitha Boosanam M.Com,M.P 19.11.1981 12.12.2012 12.12.2012 DR SC OL, Chennai 
hil,ICWA 
(inter) 

26. Muhammad Shamim M.Com, 30.1l.l987 06.05.2013 6.5.2013 DR UR OL Kolkata 
Siddique M.A.(Eco), 

B.Ed 
27. S. Karthik Kumar M.Com 13.12.1985 16.09.2013 16.09.2013 DR SC RD, Chennai 

28. Pooja Verma M.Com, 28.03.1991 24.04.2014 24.04.2014 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 
(SL-O I) PGDHRM 

29. Deepali Agarwal (SL-02) B.Com, 13.04.1991 02.04.2014 02.04.2014 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Com, CS, 
CA(!) 

30. Sonam Ahuja (SL-03) M.Com, 12.04.1988 11.04.2014 11.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 
M.Phil, 
PGDBA 

31. Kanak Gour (SL-04) M.Com 02.06.1985 16.04.2014 16.04.2014 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 

32. Garima Pathak (SL-05) M.Com 14.05.19q1 11.04.2014 11.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

33. Ashish Kumar M.Com 01.01.1984 15.04.2014 15.04.2014 DR OBC MCA HQ on loan 
(SL-06) basis 

34. Anjali Chauhan B.Com, 23.10.1989 09.04.2014 09.04.2014 DR UR OL, Delhi 
(SL-07) M.Com, CS, 

LLB 
35. Sachin Kumar M.Com 01.07.1985 21.04.2014 21.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

(SL-08) 

36. Sneha Rani B.Com, 09.05.1988 07.04.2014 07.04.2014 DR UR MCAHQ 
(SL-09) MA(Eng), 

B.Ed, CS, 
PTT 

37. Mohini Kumar; B.Com (H), 29.11.1991 07.04.2014 07.04.2014 DR SC RD (NR) 
(SL-IO) M.Com 

38. Prakash Chandra Meena M.Com, 05.10.1984 17.04.2014 17.04.2014 DR ST MCAHQ 
(SL-Il) B.Ed 

39. Nidhi Prajapati M.Com 06.06.1988 07.03.2014 07.03.2014 DR UR OL, Mumbai 

40. Ms. Manisha A. Kanade B.Com. 09.04.1991 01.09.2016 01.09.2016 DR SC RDMumbai 

41. Mohd. Akhtar M.Com 01.07.1990 14.09.2015 14.09.2015 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

42. Shyam Bihari B.Com, MA, 05.07 1990 09.09.2015 09.09.2015 DR OBC RD(NR) 
LLB 

Year-2012-13 

43. SS Ghagre SY.B.Com 21.9.1958 6.4.1983 4.06.2012 DP ST ROC, Mumbai 



4,4 Gopal Lal Mali II th Pass 1807.1961 20.06.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC O.L. Jodhpur 

~ 45. - Shiv Prakash Rawat Higher 12.05.1962 03.12.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC ROC cum OL, 
Secondary Jaipur 

46. , Dilip Kumar Higher 14.09.1964 13.09.1989 24.09.2012 DP SC ROC cum OL, 
~ Secondary Jaipur 

47. Sh. M.K.Sharma M.Com, 09.10.1958 03.02.1984 25.09.2012 DP UR ROC Gwalior 
LLB 

48. GL Katyal B.A. 2.4.1958 2.4.1984 3.12.2012 DP UR Hqr 

49. Vi nod Kumar B.Com(H), 22.10.1991 25.11.2016 25.11.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Com 

50. Smt. Shyamli Bagchi B.A. 29.12.1958 28.5.1985 3.12.2012 DP UR Hqr 

51. Chunnu B.A. 31.12.1967 30.11.1998 30.11.2012 DP SC OL Allahabad 

52. N.S. Aswin MA(Eco) 16.04.1989 05.10.2016 05.10.2016 DR UR OL, Chennai 

53. VK Goswami B.A.(Hons.) 15.8.1960 20.6.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Delhi 

54. Arvind Jingar B.Com 02.08.1989 17.10.2016 17.10.2016 DR SC CRC, Manesar 
(Hon) 
Accounting, 
M.Com and 
CS 

55. Sanjeev Chopra B.A. 15.5.1961 29.11.200 I 29.11.2012 DP UR ROC Chandigarh 

56. Anita Gupta MA, Eco, 1304.1988 03.10.2016 03.10.2016 DR UR RO(NR) 
B.Ed. 

57. Divakar Yadav M.Com. 22.08.1987 30.09.2016 30.09.2016 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 

58. Susheel Kumar B.A. 8.6.1963 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Chandigarh 

59. Dev Raj Bhadiar 11'11 (Pre- 12.5.1963 29.11.2001 03.12.2012 DP SC ROC Chandigarh 
University) 

60. Sanjana Ramachandran BA, LLB 19.09.1989 17.10.2016 17.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
(Hons) 

61. Paramjit B.A. 12.7.1963 29.11.200 I 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Chandigarh 

62. Manisha M.Com, 17.09.1991 05.10.2016 05.10.2016 DR SC ROC, Delhi 
B.Ed. 

63. Surinder Kaur B.A. 11.7.1969 8.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Delhi 

64. Sh. Rajiv Anand Kadam M.Com. 15.09.1990 07.10.2016 07.10.2016 DR SC OLMumbai 

65. Deepak Jaiswal M.Com, 24.09.1991 03.10.2016 03.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
B.Ed 

66. H.S.Desar HSC 29.11.1961 27.7.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

67. V.A. Mayekar SY.JC 11.3.1960 2.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

68. Harish Acharya B.Com, LLB 1.9.1962 16.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR RD Mumbai 

69. P. Sahana M.A. 06.12.1987 11.09.20 I3 11.9.2013 DR UR OL Bangalore 
(ECom), 
B.Ed 

70. Shri H. Manjunatha B.Com & 10.05.1985 26.09.2013 26.09.2013 DR SC OL Bangalore 
MBA (Fin) 

71. Alok Mishra B.Com(H), 22.03.1993 07.10.2016 07.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Com 

72. Yamini B.Com(H) 29.10.1992 14.10.2016 14.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 

73. Simhachalam Naidu BA,MBA 03.07.1988 13.10.2016 13.10.2016 DR OBC ROC, Hyderabad 
Marappu 

74. R. Soumya B.COM 27.10.1992 03.10.2016 03.10.2016 DR UR ROC, Chennai 

75. Arvind Kumar B.Com, 20.02.1983 20.10.2016 20.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Com 

76. Kushagri M.Com 01.03.1990 20.10.2017 20.10.2017 DR UR MCAHQ 
(Applied 
Economics) 

77. Vipin Kumar B.Com 15.02.1993 08.11.2017 08.11.2017 DR OBC MCAHQ 
(Hons), 
UGDCA, 
M.Com 

78. Amit Kumar Kanojiya B.Com, LLB 19.12.1984 08.11.2017 08.11.2017 DR SC OL, Mumbai 

Year-2013-14 



7J. Amit Srivastava B.Sc, LLB 30.06.1970 23.02.1990 28.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida . 
-i- 80. ' Smt. Kanchan Kumari 121h 05.06.1962 09.08.1980 28.05.2013 DP OBC ROC 

Uttarakhand 
81. Arun Raizada B.Com, LLB 30.08.1970 11.01.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC RDNoida .~ 
82. ~ 'Anil Kakkar BA 11.8.1970 25.1.1991 29.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida 

83. Arvind Kumar Bhartiya B.A., LLB 30.06.1967 04.11.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC ROC Delhi 

84. Hukurn Singh 10lh 10.01.1963 01.07.1985 28.05.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

85. Sunil Kumar Mathur 121h 10.10.1965 26.03.1990 1.10.2013 DP UR Delhi 

86. Sushi I Sahai M.Com, 31.12.1970 27.10.1992 1.10.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 
LLB 

87. Sh.Subhasish Maji B.Com.(H), 30.04.1990 21.07.2015 21.07.2015 DR GEN ROC-cum- 
M.Com,CA OL,Odisa 
INTER 

88. B idyadhar Sahoo HSC 24.05.1960 05.06.1984 16.12.2013 DP UR ROC cum OL 
Odisha 

89. Smt.Pooja Yadav BA.LLB (H) 18.04.1989 05.08.2015 05.08.2015 DR UR ROC,W.B. 
PGDTEL 
LL.M 

90. C. Lalitha BA,B.Com 30.07.1962 30.06.1984 18.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Chennai 
AN 

91. K. Sivasankaran P.U.c. 12.06.1959 01.04.1982 18.12.2013 DP UR OL, Chennai 

92. Padmalakshmi Madhavan MA 23.03.1962 20.04.1987 01.02.2014 DP UR OL, Chennai 
(History) 

93. R. Ravichandran SSLC 02.03.1961 25.02.1994 18.12.2013 DP SC ROC, 
Coimbatore 

94. M.N. Kannan HSC 07.06.1970 '29.01.1996 18.12.2013 DP ST ROC, Chennai 
AN 

95. Smt. Taranjit Kaur M.A. B.Ed 31.08.1962 15.03.1993 26.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Delhi 
Malhotra 

96. Arun Kumar Basak HS 18.12.1958 24.09.1982 03.02.2014 DP Gen RD (ER) 

97. M.L. Meena B.A., 02.04.1974 03.10.1996 01.04.2014 DP ST ROC-cum-OL, 
M.Col11 Jaipur 

9S. Sh. Kishore Narayanan B.Com. I 1.11.1991 10.08.2016 10.08.2016 DR UR OL Mumbai. 

99. Ms.Sayani Bose B.Com. 02.04.1990 20.07.2015 20.07.2015 DR UR O.L. Kolkata 
(Hons.),M.C 
0111 

100. Sh. Mopuri Sreenivasula B.Col11.,MB 24.07.1990 03.0S.2015 03.0S.2015 DR UR O.L. Kolkata 
Reddy A 

(FINANCE) 
101. Sh.Lakshmi Kanta Dhara B.Com 02.04.1987 19.08.2015 19.08.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 

(Hons.) 

102. Sh. Raghunandha kurnar T. M.Col11. 21.06.1989 22.09.2015 22.09.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 

103. Ms.Reshma Babu P. M.Com.,CS 20.05.1988 31.07.2015 31.07.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 
(Inter),Comp 
any 
Secretary 

104. Ms. P. Span dana B.Com 04.09.1989 03.08.2015 03.08.2015 DR UR ROC,W.B. 

105. Rahul Harischandra Raikar M.Col11,LLB 18.10.1985 28.09.2015 28.09.2015 DR OBC ROC,WB 

106. Sh.Avinash Kumar B.Com 31.08.1988 07.09.2015 07.09.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 
(Hons.) 

107. Ms.Rakhi Chowdhury B.com 25.06.1991 27.7.2015 27.07.2015 DR SC ROC,W.B. 
(Hons.) 

108. Faizan Qurreshi B.Com,M.C 10.06.1988 22.07.2015 22.07.2015 DR OBC RD (ER) 
om,M.Phil 
(Com) & 
P.G.D.C.A 

109. Sh.Sonu B.A.Econom 15.09.1991 27.10.2015 27.10.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 
ics (Hons.) 

110. Sh. Jacky Xavier Lakra BA(Eco.),M 02.10.1984 21.04.2009 04.08.2015 DR ST ROCW.B. 
A (RD) 

Ill. Miss. Lovely Kumari M.Com 26.10.1991 11.08.2015 11.08.2015 DR OBC ROC-cum- 
OL,Patna, 
Bihar 

112. Ms. Visvavinothini S. B.Com. 23.05.1992 31.07.2015 31.07.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 



1.13. Ms. Sudha Jaihind Yadav M.Com 12.01.1993 27.072016 27.7.16 DR UR RD 
(NWR) 

... IW Shri Malcolm M. B.Com 24.03.1992 27.07.2016 27.07.2016 DR Gen. ROC, 
Pereira MBA(F) Ahmedabad 

115. Sh. Mebin P. Varghese B.Com.,PGD 01.02.1993 03.08.2016 03.08.2016 DR UR ROC Pune 

••• M 
116.~ ~Ms Kavitha Varadaraju B.Com 04.01.1991 22.08.2016 22.08.2016 DR Gen. 

M.Com 
117. Sandip Devrarn Tupe B.Com, 01.06.1986 08.08.2016 08.08.2016 DR Gen. OL, Ahmedabad 

LLB,GDCA 
118. Sh.Amit Prajapat M.A. 13.10.1991 01.08.2016 1.8.16 DR OBC RD 

(NWR) 
119. Laxman Sopan Patil B.Com, 17.04.1988 05.08.2016 05.08.2016 DR OBC OL, Ahmedabad 

MSW 
120. Swami Sarita Jagdish B.Com, 15.05.1990 22.08.2016 22.08.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 

BCA, 
PGDFM, 
PGDBIOM, 
M.com, NET 

121. Sh. Niranjan J. Dhurve M.Col11. 27.12.1989 05.07.2016 05.07.2016 DR ST ROC Mumbai 

122. Ms. Nishi M. Mishra M.Com. 06.06.1989 04.07.2016 04.07.2016 DR UR RD Mumbai 

123. Ms. Priya B. Gupta M.Com. 05.08.1990 28.07.2016 28.07.2016 DR UR ROC Mumbai 

124. Ms. Pallavi A. Kamble LLB,CS 14.08.1991 05.07.2016 05.07.2016 DR SC ROC Mumbai 

125. Ms. Kajal M. Barve B.Com. 28.08.1992 04.07.2016 04.07.2016 DR UR OL Mumbai 

126. Sh. Sanoop M.S. M.A 31.05.1987 01.07.2016 01.07.2016 DR OBC ROC-cum-OL 
(Econonies) Goa 

127. Ms. P. Sapna B.A,MSW,B 06.12.1987 08.07.2016 08.07.2016 DR UR ROC Pune 
.Ed,M.A. 

128. Ms. Arti V. Palwankar M.Com. 18.09.1992 05.08.2016 05.08.2016 DR UR OL Mumbai 

129. Sh. Hariprasada Perle B.Com/MB 15.12.1986 18.07.2016 18.07.2016 DR OBC OL Mumbai 
A (Finance) 

130. Ms. Sweta S. Naik B.Com. 04.08.1990 05.07.2016 05.07.2016 DR OBC OLMumbai 

131. Abdulla Shaik M.A. 14.08.1989 .06.2017 .06.2017 DR UR ROC, Bengaluru 

132. Sreevidya G B.Com, CS 12.05.1994 01.05.2017 01.05.2017 DR UR RD (SER) 
(Inter) 

133. Satheesh Kumar S BA 23.06.1990 12.05.2017 12.05.2017 DR UR ROC, Hyderabad 

134. Suresh Babu B.A., M.A 20.12.1979 12.12.2017 12.12.2017 DR SC MCAHQ 
(Eeo), M.phil 

Year-2014-IS* 

135. Smt.Suvashree Choudhury Madhyamik 01.06.1965 04.04.1986 09.08.2016 DP UR O.L.Kolkata 

136. S.Amutha Bsc(Chem) 19.03.1961 06.04.1987 23.11.2016 DP UR OL, Chennai 

137. Shri J. Elangovan B.Sc 28.05.1960 29.05.1984 01.09.2016 DP UR ROC Bangalore 

138. R.Mangalam MA 09.06.1964 08.04.1986 10.08.2016 DP UR RD, Chennai 

139. Jatinder Pal B.A. 11.12.1958 01.08.1984 12.08.2016 DP UR OL, Chandigarh 

140. K. Ravindranathan B.Com 09.05.1966 31.12.1990 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Chennai 

141. P.Valsala (PH) B.Com 04.05.1967 18.08.1988 10.08.2016 DP UR OL, Kerala 

142. C.T. Rajesh B.Se 20.04.172 04.03.1996 11.08.2016 DP SC ROC, Hyderabad 

143. Anjna Bhardwaj B.A., M.A. 29.07.1970 08.04.1993 11.08.2016 DP UR MCA, Hq. 
(Hindi) 

144. Radha Gaur B.Sc 08.02.1969 08.04.1993 16.08.2016 DP UR MCA, Hq. 

145. Mamta Singh B.Sc, B.Ed 10.08.1970 28.05.1996 12.08.2016 DP SC ROC-cum-OL, 
U.K. 

146. Sh. T Marbaniang Pre 23.12.1962 08.06.1987 10.08.2016 DP ST OL Guwahati 
University 
(Com.) 

147. Sh.Ratan Dutta Madhyamik 13.03.1966 13.12.1989 11.08.2016 DP UR O.L.Kolkata 

148. Ashit Kumar Sinha B.A. (H) 05.02.1968 15.07.1991 16.08.2016 DP UR ROC cum OL 
Ranehi 

149. Sh.Swarupananda Ghosh B.A. 06.10.1962 09.10.1996 10.08.2016 DP OBC O.L.Kolkata 



, Ycar-2015-16 

, 150.' S.P. Shobhavathi SSLC 19.04.1974 13.03.1996 01.12.2016 DP ST ROC Bangalore, 
deployed at 
NCLT, 

•• Banaalore 
151.1; 7Khajan Singh MA, B. Ed. 20.11.1966 16.12.1996 10.08.2016 DP ST ROC, 

Chandiaarh 
152. Durga Rajpal Higher 01.04.1971 21.01.1994 09.08.2016 DP UR ROC, Delhi 

Secondary 
153. Kamal Khurana 12th 30.03.1974 13.02.1995 09.08.2016 DP UR ROC, 

Chandigarh 
154. Pawan Kumar Shukla BA 02.12.1969 29.12.1993 05.12.2016 DP Gen. OL, Ahmedabad 

155. Shri Rajesh Agrawal M.Com. 07.03.69 27.06.94 05.12.16 DP B Indore 
LL.B. 

156. Raj Kumar Nigam B.Com. LLb. 28.06.1970 17.03.1993 07.12.2016 DP UR OL, Allahabad. 

157. Suman Lata BA 02.02.1972 24.07.1996 10.08.2016 DP SC MCA, Hq. 

Ycar-2016-17 

158. Sh. Franky Pyngrope BA 10.06.1969 25.02.1993 10.08.2016 DP OBC ROC Shilong 

159. Shri Subikas Das Gupta HSC 14.06.1973 21.07.1993 08.12.2016 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

160. I ndrasan Rai Higher 09.11.1962 20.11.1986 10.08.2016 DP UR ROC, Delhi 
Secondary 

161. Dhirendra Kumar M.Com. LLb 06.04.1974 19.06.1997 12.08.2016 DP SC OL, Allahabad 

Year-2017-IS 

162. S.K. Subburathinam 08.11.1970 03.05.1993 05.02.2018 DP UR ROC, 
Coimbatore 

163. Partha Pratim Seal 08.10.1969 17.02.1992 05.02.2018 DP UR RD (ER), 
Kolkata 

164. S.K. Mandai 03.11.1964 06.ll.I989 05.02.2018 DP SC ROC, Kolkata 

165. D. Marudharaj 19.06.1964 04.09.1995 02.02.2018 DP ST ROC, Bengaluru 

166. Gigi Anand 21.05.1965 05.03.1990 05.02.2018 DP SC OL, Kerala 

167. Usha Narayanan 10.05.1965 14.03.1990 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Kerala 

168. Anil Kumar 01.04.1970 05.02.2018 DP UR ROC cum OL, 
Himachal 
Pradesh 

169. Aloke Sarkar 08.01.1975 20.08.1993 05.02.2018 DP UR ROC, Kolkata 

170. Sumitro Dhar 15.11.1974 26.08.1994 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Kolkata 

171. Basant Ram 10.Ol.l961 17.03.1983 05.02.2018 DP SC OL, Kolkata 

172. Kajal Biswas 06.01.1968 25.07.1994 05.02.2018 DP SC ROC, Kolkata 

173. M. Sanyal 28.07.1969 01.11.1994 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Kolkata 

174. M. Maity 11.09.1969 01.11.1994 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Kolkata 

175. Abhaya Kumar Sahoo 19.04.1968 07.07.1993 05.02.2018 DP UR ROC cum OL, 
Odisha 

176. S.K. Hazra 02.04.1961 12.05.1995 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Kolkata 

177. P.M. Daryanani 06.01.1964 26.12.1989 .02.2018 DP UR RD,NWR, 
Ahmedabad 

178. S. M. Priyadarshi 05.02.1973 18.09.1995 .02.2018 DP SC ROC, 
Ahmedabad 

179. H.B. Koli 11.02.1960 21.07.1989 07.02.2018 DP ST ROC, Mumbai 

180. V.S. Gajbhiye 18.05.1973 . 14.05.1998 14.02.2018 DP SC OL, Mumbai 

181. M.M. Parate 26.06.1962 21.07.1989 12.02.2018 DP ST OL, Mumbai 

182. V.P. Ghate 12.11.1973 18.03.1994 06.02.2018 DP ST OL, Ahmedabad 

183. A.S. Barapatre 11.05.1965 21.07.1989 06.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

184. A.P. Datar 07.01.1966 14.12.1990 06.02.2018 DP UR ROC, Mumbai 

185. 1. F. Sonawane 30.06.1968 14.12.1990 06.02.2018 DP ST ROC, Mumbai 



~86. A.P. Marotkar 25.07.1967 07.04.1994 07.02.2018 DP ST RD (WR) 

i· 187~ R.Y. Gawade 31.08.1970 07.04.1984 14.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

188. Y.R. Wakodikar 22.06.1966 07.04.1994 07.02.2018 DP ST OL, Mumbai .. 
189.'.: ,M.K. Adhav 14.09.1971 05.01.199 06.02.2018 DP SC ROC, Mumbai 

190. M.N. Mangutkar 05.04.1964 31.08.1995 07.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

191. M.B. Mehta 17.02.1962 31.08.1995 14.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

192. A.K. Majumdar 05.01.1970 14.07.2000 06.02.2018 DP SC ROC, Mumbai 

193. P.Y. Yetkar (OH) 12.09.1967 14.05.1998 07.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

194. T.R. Doshi 03.06.1963 12.03.1997 07.02.2018 DP UR ROC, Mumbai 

195. M.N. Dalal 16.12.1968 12.03.1997 07.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

T. N. Girish Kumar+" I B.Com I 01.04.1965 121.09.2010 21.09.20 I 0 DR UR ROC, Kerala 
(CPS) 

* Seniority of DP candidates determined inter-se with DR candidates whose requisitions were sent to SSC in the respective year. 
**Pursuant to the orders dated 13.12.2012 in OP (CAT) in No. 3703 of2012, the Hon'ble High Court at Kerala has permitted him to continue as JTA, till the matter 
is disposed off on merits. Appointment is under Judicial Scrutiny-Matter Subjudice. 



Sanctioned Strength = 233 (DP-117, DR-I 16) 
Actual Strength on 01.01.2019 = 206 (DR-96, DP-IIO) 

Provisional Seniority List of JTAs as on 01.01.2019 (Grade pay-4200, Pre-revised) 

SN~ Name of Officer Edu. Date of Date of entry into/as DR/DP Category Place of Remarks 
ShIMs Qualification Birth Posting 

Govt. Service JTA 

Year-2OI 0-11 

I. A.R. Mane HSC 10.05.1959 11.07.1988 18.03.2011 DP SC OL Mumbai 

2. M. SSC, BCC 8.06.1966 01.10.1990 04.07.2011 DP SC ROC 
Nagamalieswara Hyderabad 
Rao 

Year-2011-12 

3. M. Marbaniang B.A. 20.12.1959 13.08.1981 11.07.2011 DP ST ROC Shillong 

4. Smt. Neeta Lakra Matriculation 05.05.1962 30.09.1983 01.07.2011 DP ST ROC West 
Bengal 

5. T.J. Elicida B.Col11 04.0S.1964 08.03.1993 3.05.2012 DP SC ROC 
Bangalore 

6. A.S. Kanitha M.Com,M.Phi 19.11.1981 12.12.2012 12.12.2012 DR SC OL, Chennai 
Boosanam I,ICW A (inter) 

7. Muhammad M.Com, 30.11.1987 06.05.2013 6.5.2013 DR UR OL Kolkata 
Shamirn Siddique M.A.(Eco), 

B.Ed 
8. S. Karthik Kumar M.Com 13.12.1985 16.09.2013 16.09.2013 DR SC RD, Chennai 

9. Pooja Verma M.Com, 28.03.1991 24.04.2014 24.04.2014 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 
(SL-O I) PGDI-fRM 

10. Deepali Agarwal B.Com, 13.04.1991 02.04.2014 02.04.2014 DR UR MCAHQ 
(SL-02) M.Com, CS, 

CA(I) 
II. Sonam Ahuja (SL- M.Col11, 12.04.1988 11.04.2014 11.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

03) M.Phil, 
PGDBA 

12. Kanak Gour (SL- M.Com 02.06.1985 16.04.2014 16.04.2014 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 
04) 

13. Garima Pathak M.Com 14.05.19~1 11.04.2014 11.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 
(SL-OS) 

14. Ashish Kumar M.Com 0101.1984 15.04.2014 15.04.2014 DR OBC MCA HQ on 
(SL-06) loan basis 

15. Anjali Chauhan B.Col11, 23.10.1989 09.04.2014 09.04.2014 DR UR OL, Delhi 
(SL-07) M.Col11, CS, 

LLB 
16. Sachin Kumar M.Col11 01.07.1985 21.04.2014 21.04.2014 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

(SL-08) 

17. Sneha Rani B.Com, 09.05.1988 07.04.2014 07.04.2014 DR UR MCAHQ 
(SL-09) MA(Eng), 

B.Ed, CS, PTT 
18. Mohini Kumari B.Com (H), 29.11.1991 07.04.2014 07.04.2014 DR SC RD (NR) 

(SL-IO) M.Com 

19. Prakash Chandra M.Com, B.Ed 05.10.1984 17.04.2014 17.04.2014 DR ST MCAHQ 
Meena 
(SL-II) 

20. Nidhi Prajapati M.Col11 06.06.1988 07.03.2014 07.03.2014 DR UR OL, Mumbai 



,:11. Ms. Manisha A. B.Com. 09.04.1991 01.09.2016 01.09.2016 DR SC RD Mumbai , Kanade 
~ 

22. Mohd. Akhtar M.Com 01.07.1990 14.09.2015 14.09.2015 DR UR ROC, Delhi 

••• 23'-' Shyam Bihari B.Com, MA, 05.07.1990 09.09.2015 0909.2015 DR OBC RD(NR) 
LLB 

Year-2012-13 

24. Gopal Lal Mali 11th Pass 18.07.1961 20.06.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC O. L. Jodhpur 

25. Shiv Prakash Higher 12.05.1962 03.12.1983 24.09.2012 DP OBC ROC cum OL, 
Rawat Secondary Jaipur 

26. Dilip Kumar Higher 14.09.1964 13.09.1989 24.09.2012 DP SC ROC cum OL, 
Secondary Jaipur 

27. Vinod Kumar B.Com(H), 22.10.1991 25.11.2016 25.11.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Com 

28. Chunnu B.A. 31.12.1967 30.11.1998 30.11.2012 DP SC OL Allahabad 

29. N.S. Aswin MA(Eco) 16.04.1989 05.10.2016 05.10.2016 DR UR OL, Chennai 

30. VK Goswami BA(Hons.) 15.8.1960 20.6.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL Delhi 

31. Arvind Jingar B.Com (Hon) 02.08.1989 17.10.2016 17.10.2016 DR SC CRC, Manesar 
Accounting, 
M.Com and 
CS 

32. Sanjeev Chopra B.A. 15.5.1961 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR ROC 
Chandigarh 

33. Anita Gupta MA, Eco, 13.04.1988 03.10.2016 03.10.2016 DR UR RD(NR) 
B.Ed. 

34. Divakar Yadav M.Com. 22.08.1987 30.09.2016 30.09.2016 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 

35. Susheel Kumar BA 8.6.1963 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP UR OL 
Chandigarh 

36. Dev Raj Bhadiar 11'11 (Pre- 12.5.1963 29.11.200 I 03.12.2012 DP SC ROC 
University) Chandigarh 

37. Sanjana BA,LLB 19.09.1989 17.10.2016 17.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
Ramachandran (Hons) 

38. Paramjit B.A. 12.7.1963 29.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC 
Chandigarh 

39. Manisha M.Com, B.Ed. 17.09.1991 05.10.2016 05.10.2016 DR SC ROC, Delhi 

40. Surinder Kaur B.A. 11.7.1969 8.11.2001 29.11.2012 DP SC ROC Delhi 

41. Sh. Rajiv Anand M.Com. 15.09.1990 07.10.2016 07.10.2016 DR SC OL Mumbai 
Kadam 

42. Deepak Jaiswal M.Com, B.Ed 24.09.1991 03.10.2016 03.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 

43. VA Mayekar SY.JC 11.3.1960 2.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR ROC Mumbai 

44. Harish Acharya B.Com, LLB 1.9.1962 16.9.1983 18.1.2013 DP UR RDMumbai 

45. P. Sahana MA (ECom), 06.12.1987 11.09.2013 11.9.2013 DR UR OL Bangalore 
B.Ed 

46. Shri H. B.Com & 10.05.1985 26.09.2013 26.09.2013 DR SC OL Bangalore 
Manjunatha MBA (Fin) 

47. Alok Mishra B.Com(H), 22.03.1993 07.10.2016 07.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Com 

48. Yamini B.Com(H) 29.10.1992 14 . .10.2016 14.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 

49. Simhachalam BA, MBA 03.07.1988 13.10.2016 13.10.2016 DR OBC ROC, 
Naidu Marappu Hyderabad 

50. R. Soumya B.COM 27.10.1992 03.10.2016 03.10.2016 DR UR ROC, Chennai 

51. Arvind Kumar B.Com, 20.02.1983 20.10.2016 20.10.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 
M.Com 

52. Kushagri M.Com 01.03.1990 20.10.2017. 20.10.2017 DR UR MCAHQ 
(Applied 
Economics) 

53. Ashish Tiwari B.Com 11.06.1988 31.05.2018 31.05.2018 DR UR ROC, Gwalior 

54. Vipin Kumar B.Com 15.02.1993 08.11.2017 08.11.2017 DR OBC MCAHQ 
(Hons), 
UGDCA, 
M.Com 



,~5. N iranjan Lal BA 25.01.1981 19.07.2018 DR OBC ROC, 
Yadav Ahmedabad 

S6.~ Amit Kumar B.Com, LLB 19.12.1984 08.11.2017 08.11.2017 DR SC OL, Mumbai 
Kanojiya 

Year-2013-14 •• 57.~ Amit Srivastava B.Se, LLB 30.06.1970 23.02.1990 28.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida 

58. Smt. Kanchan 12th 05.06.1962 09.08.1980 28.05.2013 DP OBC ROC 
Kumari Uttarakhand 

59. Arun Raizada B.Com, LLB 30.08.1970 11.01.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC RDNoida 

60. Anil Kakkar BA 11.8.1970 25.1.1991 29.05.2013 DP UR RDNoida 

61. Arvind Kumar B.A., LLB 30.06.1967 04.11.1991 28.05.2013 DP SC ROC Delhi 
Bhartiya 

62. Hukum Singh lOth 10.01.1963 01.07.1985 28.05.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

63. Sunil Kumar 12th 10.10.1965 26.03.1990 1.10.2013 DP UR Delhi 
Mathur 

64. Sushil Sahai M.Com, LLB 31.12.1970 27.10.1992 1.10.2013 DP UR ROC Delhi 

65. Sh.Subhasish Maji B.Com.(H),M. 30.04.1990 21.07.2015 21.07.2015 DR GEN ROC-cum- 
Com,CA OL,Odisa 
INTER 

66. Bidyadhar Sahoo HSC 24.05.1960 05.06.1984 16.12.2013 DP UR ROC cum OL 
Odisha 

67. Smt.Pooja Yadav BA.LLB (H) 18.04.1989 05.08.2015 05.08.2015 DR UR ROC,W.B. 
PGDTEL 
LL.M 

68. C. Lalitha BA, B.Com 30.07.1962 30.06.1984 18.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Chennai 
AN 

69. K. Sivasankaran P.U.C. 12.06.1959 01.04.1982 18.12.2013 DP UR OL, Chennai 

70. Padmalakshmi MA (History) 23.03.1962 20.04.1987 01.02.2014 DP UR OL, Chennai 
Madhavan 

71. R. Ravichandran SSLC 02.03.1961 25.02.1994 18.12.2013 DP SC ROC, 
Coirnbatore 

72. M.N. Kannan HSC 07.06.1970 29.01.1996 18.12.2013 DP ST ROC, Chennai 
AN 

73. Srnt. Taranjit Kaur M.A. B.Ed 31.08.1962 15.03.1993 26.12.2013 DP UR ROC, Delhi 
Malhotra 

74. M.L. Meena B.A., M.Com 02.04.1974 03.10.1996 01.04.2014 DP ST ROC-cum- 
OL, Jaipur 

75. Sh. Kishore B.Com. 11.11.1991 1008.2016 10.08.2016 DR UR OL Mumbai 
Narayanan 

76. Ms.Sayani Bose B.Com. 02.04.1990 20.07.2015 20.07.2015 DR UR O.L. Kolkata 
(Hons.),M.Co 
m 

77. Sh. Mopuri B.Com.,MBA 24.07.1990 03.08.2015 03.08.2015 DR UR O.L. Kolkata 
Sreenivasula (FINANCE) 
Reddy 

78. Sh.Lakshmi Kanta B.Com 02.04.1987 19.08.2015 19.08.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 
Ohara (Hons.) 

79. Sh. Raghunandha M.Com. 21.06.1989 22.09.2015 22.09.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 
kumarT. 

80. Ms.Reshma Babu M.Com.,CS 20.05.1988 31.07.2015 31.07.2015· DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 
P. (Inter),Compa 

ny Secretary 
81. Ms. P. Spandana B.Com 04.09.1989 03.08.2015 03.08.2015 DR UR ROC,W.B. 

82. Sh.Avinash B.Com 31.08.1988 07.09.2015 07.09.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B.· 
Kumar (Hons.) 

83. Ms.Rakhi B.eom (Hons.) 2S.06.1991 27.7.2015 27.07.2015 DR SC ROC,W.B. 
Chowdhury 

84. Faizan Qurreshi B.Com,M.Co 10.06.1988 22.07.2015 22.07.2015 DR OBC RD (ER) 
m,M.Phil 
(Com) & 
P.G.D.C.A 

85. Sh. Sonu B.A.Economic 15.09.1991 27.10.20IS 27.10.2015 DR OBC ROC,W.B. 
s (Hons.) 

86. Sh. Jacky Xavier BA(Eco.),MA 02.10.1984 21.04.2009 04.08.2015 DR ST ROCW.B. 
Lakra (RD) 

87. Miss. Lovely M.Com 26.10.1991 11.08.2015 11.08.2015 DR OBC ROC-cum- 
Kumari OL,Patna, 

Bihar 



"88. Ms. Visvavinothini B.Com. 23.05.1992 31.07.2015 31.07.2015 DR OBC O.L. Kolkata 
S. r--g9.: Ms. Sudha Jaihind M.Com 12.01.1993 27.07.2016 27.7.16 DR UR RD 
Yadav (NWR) 

90. Shri Malcolm M. B.Com 24.03.1992 27.07.2016 27.07.2016 DR Gen. ROC, .- Pereria MBA(F) Ahmedabad 
91~ Sh. Mebin P. B.Com.,PGD 01.02.1993 03.08.2016 03.08.2016 DR UR ROC Pune 

Varghese M 
92. Ms Kavitha B.Com 04.01.1991 22.08.2016 22.08.2016 DR Gen. 

Varadaraju M.Com 
93. Sandip Devram B.Com, LLB, 01.06.1986 08.08.2016 08.08.2016 DR Gen. OL, 

Tlipe GDCA Ahmedabad 
94. Sh.Amit Prajapat MA 13.10.1991 01.08.2016 1.8.16 DR OBC RD 

(NWR) 
95. Laxman Sopan B.Com, 17.04.1988 05.08.2016 05.08.2016 DR OBC OL, 

Patil MSW Ahmedabad 
96. Swami Sarita B.Com, BCA, 15.05.1990 22.08.2016 22.08.2016 DR UR MCAHQ 

Jagdish PGDFM, 
PGDBIOM, 
M.com 

97. Sh. Niranjan J. M.Com. 27.12.1989 05.07.2016 05.07.2016 DR ST ROC Mumbai 
Dhurve 

98. Ms. Nishi M. M.Com. 06.06.1989 04.07.2016 04.072016 DR UR RDMumbai 
Mishra 

99. Ms. Priya B. M.Com. 05.08.1990 28.07.2016 28.07.2016 DR UR ROC Mumbai 
Gupta 

100. Ms. Pallavi A. LLB,CS 14.08.1991 05.07.2016 05.07.2016 DR SC ROC Mumbai 
Kamble 

101. Ms. Kajal M. B.Com. 28.08.1992 04.07.2016 04.07.2016 DR UR OL Mumbai 
Barve 

102. Sh. Sanoop M.S. M.A 31.05.1987 01.07.2016 01.07.2016 DR OBC ROC-cum-OL 
(Econonics) Goa 

103. Ms. P. Sapna B.A,MSW,B. 06.12.1987 08.07.2016 08.07.2016 DR UR ROC Pune 
Ed,MA 

104. Ms. Arti V. M.Com. 18.09.1992 05.08.2016 05.08.2016 DR UR OL Mumbai 
Palwankar 

105. Sh. Hariprasada B.Com/MBA 15.12.1986 18.07.2016 18.07.2016 DR OBC OL Mumbai 
Perle (Finance) 

106. Ms. Sweta S. Naik B.Com. 04.08.1990 05.07.2016 05.07.2016 DR OBC OLMumbai 

107. Abdulla Shaik MA 14.08.1989 .06.2017 19.06.2017 DR UR ROC, 
Bensaluru 

108. Sreevidya G B.Com, CS 12.05.1994 01.05.2017 01.05.2017 DR UR RD (SER) 
(Inter) 

109. Satheesh Kumar S BA 23.06.1990 12.05.2017 12.05.2017 DR UR ROC, 
Hyderabad 

110. B Suresh Babu BA, M.A 20.12.1979 12.12.2017 12.12.2017 DR SC MCAHQ 
(Eco), M.phil 

Year-2014-1S 

Ill. Smt.Suvashree Madhyamik 01.06.1965 04.04.1986 09.08.2016 DP UR O.L.Kolkata 
Choudhury 

112. Wahane Bhimdeep B.Com 03.11.1988 09.04.2018 09.04.2018 DR SC OL, 
Ratnadeep Hyderabad 

113. S.Al11utha Bsc(Chem) 19.03.1961 06.04.1987 23.11.2016 DP UR OL, Chennai 

114. Dharrnvir Kumar B.A. Eco 10.03.1993 06.04.2018 06.04.2018 DR OBC ROC, Kolkata 

115. Shri J. Elangovan B.Sc 28.05.1960 29.05.1984 01.09.2016 DP UR ROC 
Bangalore 

116. Mukesh Kumar B.Com (Hons) 10.08.1987 10.04.2018 10.04.2018 DR OBC ROC, Kolkata 
Yadav 

117. R.Mangalam MA 09.06.1964 08.04.1986 10.08.2016 DP UR RD, Chennai 

118. Manish Kumar B.Com- 15.01.1993 05.04.2018 05.04.2018 DR OBC JEPF 
Sah Account Authority, 

(Hons) New Delhi 
119. K. Ravindranathan B.Com 09.05.1966 31.12.1990 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Chennai 

120. Khapekar Manoj M.Com 03.03.1988 25.04.2018 25.04.2018 DR OBC ROC cumOL, 
Pundlik Patna 

121. P.Valsala (PH) B.Com 04.05.1967 18.08.1988 10.08.2016 DP UR OL, Kerala 

122. Rahul Jangir BA (Hons) 30.07.1990 09.04.2018 09.04.2018 DR OBC ROC, Delhi 

123. C.T. Rajesh B.Sc 20.04.172 04.03.1996 11.08.2016 DP SC ROC, 
Hyderabad 

124. Ajay Kumar B.Col11, LLB 20.06.1990 23.04.2018 23.04.2018 DR ST ROC, Delhi 
Meena 



i25. Anjna Bhardwaj B.A., M.A. 29.07.1970 08.04.1993 11.08.2016 DP UR MCA, Hq. 
(Hindi) 

j 12tJ. Pawan Kumar B.A. Eco (H) 30.08.1989 01.1 0.2018 01.10.2018 DR OBC MCAHQ, 
temporarily 

~ 

deployed at 
ICLS 
Academv 

127. Radha Gaur B.Sc 08.02.1969 08.04.1993 16.08.2016 DP UR MCA,Hq. 

128. Kavade Sandeep MBA, B.Com 22.06.1990 14.09.2018 14.09.2018 DR ST O/oDGCoA, 
Babu New Delhi 

129. Mamta Singh B.Sc, B.Ed 10.08.1970 28.05.1996 12.08.2016 DP SC ROC-cum- 
OL,U.K. 

130. Sh. T Marbaniang Pre University 23.12.1962 08.06.1987 10.08.2016 DP ST OL Guwahati 
(Com.) 

131. Sh.Ratan Dutta Madhyamik 13.03.1966 13.12.1989 11.08.2016 DP UR O.L.Kolkata 

132. Ashit Kumar B.A. (H) 05.02.1968 15.07.1991 16.08.2016 DP UR ROC cum OL 
Sinha Ranchi 

133. Sh.Swarupananda B.A. 06.10.1962 09.10.1996 10.08.2016 DP OBC O.L.Kolkata 
Ghosh 

Year-20IS-16 

134. S. P. Shobhavathi SSLC 19.04.1974 13.03.1996 01.12.2016 DP ST ROC 
Bangalore, 
deployed at 
NCLT, 
Banzalore 

135. Khajan Singh MA, B. Ed. 20.11.1966 16.12.1996 10.08.2016 DP ST ROC, 
Chandiaarh 

136. Durga Rajpal Higher 01.04.1971 21.01.1994 09.08.2016 DP UR ROC, Delhi 
Secondary 

137. Kamal Khurana 12th 30.03.1974 13.02.1995 09.08.2016 DP UR ROC, 
Chandizarh 

138. Pawan Kumar BA 02.12.1969 29.12.1993 05.12.2016 DP Gen. OL, 
Shukla Ahmedabad 

139. Shri Rajesh M.Com. 07.03.69 27.06.94 05.12.16 DP B Indore 
Agrawal LL.B. 

140. Raj Kumar Nigam B.Com. LLB. 28.06.1970 17.03.1993 07.12.2016 DP UR OL, 
Allahabad. 

141. Suman Lata B.A. 02.02.1972 24.07.1996 10.08.2016 DP SC MCA, Hq. 

Year-2016-17 

142. Sh. Franky BA 10.06.1969 25.02.1993 10.08.2016 DP OBC ROC Shilong 
Pyngrope 

143. Shri Subikas Das HSC 14.06.1973 21.07.1993 08.12.2016 DP UR ROC Mumbai 
Gupta 

144 .. Indrasan Rai Higher 09.11.1962 20.11.1986 10.08.2016 DP UR ROC, De[hi 
Secondary 

145. Dhirendra Kumar M.Com. LLb 06.04.1974 19.06.1997 12.08.20[6 DP SC OL, 
Allahabad 

Year-2017-1S 

146. S.K. 08.11.1970 03.05.1993 05.02.2018 DP UR ROC, 
Subburathinam Coimbatore 

147. Arvind Kumar M.COlll, B.A., .05.1965 23.07.2018 DR UR OL, Allahabad 
LLB 

148. Partha Pratim Seal 08.10.1969 17.02.1992 05.02.2018 DP UR RD (ER), 
Kolkata 

149. Latha Krishna B.Com .06.1965 23.07.2018 DR UR ROC, 
Benzaluru 

150. S.K. Mandai 03.11.1964 06.11.1989 05.02.2018 DP SC ROC, Kolkata 

151. Meenakshi B.Com .04.1965 20.07.2018 DR UR ROC, 
Pandian Bengaluru 

152. D. Marudharaj 19.06.1964 04.09.1995 02.02.2018 DP ST ROC, 
Bengaluru 

153. Syed Karim Syed M.Com .07.1960 23.07.2018 DR UR ROC, Mumbai 
Gafoor 

154. Gigi Anand 21.05.1965 05.03.1990 05.02.2018 DP SC OL, Kerala 

155. Bibhas Paul B.Com .09.1961 23.07.2018 DR UR OL, Kolkata 

156. Usha Narayanan 10.05.1965 14.03.1990 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Kerala 

157. S M Sundaram B.Com .04.1963 23.07.2018 DR UR OL, Chennai I~ 



;.158 Anil Kumar 01.04.1970 05.02.2018 DP UR ROC cum OL, . Himachal 
{ Pradesh . 

" 159. G Suresh Babu M.Com .05.1964 23.07.2018 DR UR ROC, Chennai 

160e A loke Sarkar 08.01.1975 20.08.1993 05.02.2018 DP UR ROC, Kolkata 

161. Sandhya Kishore B.Com .08.1960 2~.07.2018 DR SC ROC, Mumbai 
Tapase 

162. Sumitro Dhar 15.11.1974 26.08.1994 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Kolkata 

163. Sunita Anand B.Com .04.1961 23.07.2018 DR SC ROC, Mumbai 
Dive 

164. Basant Ram 10.01.1961 17.03.1983 05.02.2018 DP SC OL, Kolkata 

165. Kajal Biswas 06.01.1968 25.07.1994 05.02.2018 DP SC ROC, Kolkata 

166. M. Sanyal 28.07.1969 01.11.1994 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Kolkata 

167. M. Maity 11.09.1969 01.11.1994 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Kolkata 

168. Abhaya Kumar 19.04.1968 07.07.1993 05.02.2018 DP UR ROC cum OL, 
Sahoo Odisha 

169. S.K. Hazra 02.04.1961 12.05.1995 05.02.2018 DP UR OL, Kolkata 

170. P.M. Daryanani 06.01.1964 26.12.1989 06.02.2018 DP UR RD, NWR, 
Ahmedabad 

171. S. M. Priyadarshi 05.02.1973 18.09.1995 06.02.2018 DP SC ROC, 
Ahmedabad 

172. H.B. Koli 11.02.1960 21.07.1989 07.02.2018 DP ST ROC, Mumbai 

173. Y.S. Gajbhiye 18.05.1973 14.05.1998 14.02.2018 DP SC OL, Mumbai 

174. M.M. Parate 26.06.1962 21.07.1989 12.02.2018 DP ST OL, Mumbai 

175. Y.P. Ghate 12.11.1973 18.03.1994 06.02.2018 DP ST OL, 
Ahmedabad 

176. A.S. Barapatre 11.05.1965 21.07.1989 06.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

177. A.P. Datar 07.01.1966 14.12.1990 06.02.2018 DP UR ROC, Mumbai 

178. J.F. Sonawane 30.06.1968 14.12.1990 06.02.2018 DP ST ROC, Mumbai 

179. A.P. Marotkar 25.07.1967 07.04.1994 07.02.2018 DP ST RD(WR) 

180. R.Y. Gawade 31.08.1970 07.04.1984 14.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

181. Y.R. Wakodikar 22.06.1966 07.04.1994 07.02.2018 DP ST OL, Mumbai 

182. M.K. Adhav 14.09.1971 05.01.199 06.02.2018 DP SC ROC, Mumbai 

183. M.N. Mangutkar 05.04.1964 31.08.1995 07.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

184. M.B. Mehta 17.02.1962 31.08.1995 14.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

185. A.K. Majumdar 05.oJ.1970 14.07.2000 06.02.2018 DP SC ROC, Mumbai 

186. P.Y. Yetkar (OH) 12.09.1967 14.05.1998 07.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

187. T.R. Doshi 03.06.1963 12.03.1997 07.02.2018 DP UR ROC, Mumbai 

188. M.N. Dalal 16.12.1968 12.03.1997 07.02.2018 DP UR OL, Mumbai 

189. R .S.L. Parate 01.05.1966 24.08.2018 DP ST OL, Mumbai 

Year-201S-19 

190. M. Santhanasamy 22.02.1960 24.08.2018 DP OL, Chennai 

191. R. Sugee 02.10.1971 24.08.2018 DP RD, Chennai 

192. Savy J. Alappat 23.04.1970 24.08.2018 DP ROC, Kerala 

193. Lincy Babu 31.05.1960 24.08.2018 DP ROC, Kerala 

194. G. Murugesan 10.04.1961 24.08.2018 DP ROC, Chennai 

195. B. Narasimhan 09.07.1960 24.08.2018 DP RD, Chennai 

196. M. Arunkurnar 16.11.1974 24.08.2018 DP ROC, Chennai 

197. N.B. Khadgi 16.08.1975 24.08.2018 DP ROC, Pune 



JJ 98. P. P. Parulekar 23.05.1973 24.08.2018 DP OL, Mumbai 
s 

J 19'{c Somray Baskey 25.01.1974 24.08.2018 DP ROC, Kolkata 

200. Santosh Kumar 0803.1969 24.08.2018 DP ROC, Kolkata 
••• Ray 

201~ Goutam Baidya 19.09.1969 24.08.2018 DP ROC, Kolkata 

202. Kamala 01.05.1960 04.09.2018 DP ROC, 
Pachamuthu Coimbatore 

203. S. Kanmani 29.01.1970 04.09.2018 DP ROC, Chennai 

204. Samir Hembrom 05.01.1973 01.1 0.20 18 DP OL, Kolkata 

205. V. Radha 26.04.1959 02.11.2018 DP RD, Chennai 

T. N. Girish Kumar* B.Com 01.04.1965 21.09.2010 21.09.2010 DR UR I ROC, Kerala 

I (CPS) 

* Pursuant to the orders dated 13.12.2012 in OP (CAT) in No. 3703 of 2012, !J!e Hon'ble High Court at Kerala has permitted him to continue as JTA, till the 
matter is disposed off on merits. Appointment is under Judicial Scrutiny-Matter Subjudice 


